
 

 

 
 
 

 
Type : Danse en Ligne, 32 temps, 2 murs     Difficulté : Débutant 

Musique :  Tico Tico par The Dean Brothers, 145 Bpm, (CD: Magic Moments) 

  Love Made Me Do It par Andrew Gold, 172 Bpm, (CD: Line Dance Fever 11) 

Straighten Up And Fly Right par Robbie Williams, (CD: Swing When You’re 

Winning) 

 

Note Départ :  Intro + 16 temps sur Tico Tico par The Dean Brothers 

 

 

Comptes Description Suggestion 

Calling 

Direction 

Sens 

    

Section 1 

1-2  

3-4  

5-6  

7-8  

 

FOUR STEPS, MOVING RIGHT 

Pas PD à D, Pause, 

PG derrière PD, Pause, 

Pas PD à D, Pause, 

Toucher PG derrière PD, Pause, 

 

Side Hold 

Behind Hold 

Side Hold 

Touch Hold 

 

D 

    

Section 2 

1-2  

3-4  

5-6  

7-8  

 

HEEL TOE TOUCHES, VINE LEFT 

Toucher Talon G en diagonale Av G, Toucher Pointe PG à côté PD, 

Toucher Talon G en diagonale Av G, Toucher Pointe PG à côté PD, 

Pas PG à G, PD derrière PG, 

Pas PG à G, Toucher PD à côté PG, 

 

Heel Touch 

Heel Touch 

Left Vine 

Touch 

 

Sur place 

 

G 

    

Section 3 

1-2  

3-4  

5-6  

7-8  

 

SLOW TURNING JAZZ BOX 

Croiser PD devant PG, Pause, 

Pas PG en Ar, Pause, 

½ t à D avec PD en Av, Pause, 

PG à côté PD, Pause, 

 

Cross Hold 

Back Hold 

Turn Hold 

Close Hold 

 

Sur place 

Ar 

½ D  (6h) 

Av 

    

Section 4 

1-2  

3-4  

5-6  

7-8  

 

HEEL BALL CROSS TWICE 

Talon PD en Av, Poser PD derrière PG, 

Croiser PG devant PD, Pause, 

Talon PD en Av, Poser PD derrière PG, 

Croiser PG devant PD, Pause, 

 

Heel Ball 

Cross Hold 

Heel Ball 

Cross Hold 

 

Sur place 

D 

Sur place 

D 

    

 

Recommencer  en  gardant  votre  sourire 
 

Si vous constatez une erreur de traduction, je vous remercie de le signaler à l’adresse mail ci-dessous 

TICO  TICO 
 

Chorégraphe : Jan Heath 



  

Traduction et Préparation Laurent Peyruchaud (djbolau@yahoo.fr) 14.09.2011 

 
 

Tico Tico 
Choreographed by Jan Heath 

 
 
Description: 32 count, 2 wall, beginner line dance 
Musique: Tico Tico by The Dean Brothers [145 bpm / CD: Magic Moments] 
   Love Made Me Do It by Andrew Gold [172 bpm / CD: Line Dance Fever 11] 

Straighten Up And Fly Right by Robbie Williams [Swing When You’re 
Winning] 

 Start dancing on lyrics 
 
FOUR STEPS, MOVING RIGHT 
1-4 Step right to right, hold, step left behind right, hold 
5-8 Step right to right, hold, touch left behind right, hold 
 
HEEL TOE TOUCHES 
9-10 Touch left heel diagonally forward, touch left toe in front of right foot 
11-12 Touch left heel diagonally forward, touch left toe in front of right foot 
 
VINE LEFT 
13-14 Step left to left, step right behind left 
15-16 Step left to left, touch right next to left 
 
SLOW TURNING JAZZ BOX 
17-20 Step right across left, hold, step back on left 
21-24 Step right foot into a ½ turn right, hold, step left firmly to left, hold 
 
HEEL BALL CROSS TWICE 
25-26 Touch right heel forward, step right slightly back 
27-28 Step left foot across right, hold 
29-30 Touch right heel forward, step right slightly back 
31-32 Step left foot across right, hold 
 
REPEAT 
 
Ajouté aux archives Kickit: 10-Sep-2002 


